PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7743376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PREMARK PACKAGING LLC	07/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNODE INTERNATIONAL IP HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	HIDDEN RIVER CORPORATE CENTER TWO
Internal Address:	14025 RIVEREDGE DRIVE, SUITE 500
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33637

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18149827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)750-6407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698048

Email: lkjohnson@nge.com Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026787-8316/62007-US-D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam H. Masia/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Premark Packaging LLC to Signode International IP Holdings LLC 026787-8316#page1.tif

source=Assignment from Premark Packaging LLC to Signode International IP Holdings LLC

026787-8316#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 062379 FRAME: 0039**

507696232

source=Assignment from Premark Packaging LLC to Signode International IP Holdings LLC 026787-8316#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062379 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE BETWEEN

PREMARK PACKAGING LLC, 3650 West Lake Ave, Glenview, IL 60026, USA

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"); AS ASSIGNORS,

AND

Signode International IP Holdings LLC, 3650 West Lake Ave, Glenview, IL 60026, USA

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"); AS ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS:-

 ASSIGNOR is proprietor of the or each PCT Application having the application number and filing date recited below:-

Country	Filing Date	Appin. Number	Status
Patent Cooperation Treaty	14/04/2014	PCT/US14/34008	Pending
Patent Cooperation Treaty	24/09/2013	IB2013/002116	Pending
Patent Cooperation Treaty	29/04/2014	US2014/035882	Pending
Patent Cooperation Treaty	23/04/2013	US2013/037743	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	23/04/2013	US2013/037757	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	23/04/2013	US2013/037749	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	12/04/2013	US2013/036293	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	16/05/2013	US2013/041289	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	28/08/2013	US2013/057134	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	26/08/2013	US2013/056633	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	06/09/2013	US2013/058602	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	08/08/2013	US2013/054221	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	14/08/2013	US2013/054988	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	24/09/2013	182013/002132	Published

- 2. (hereinafter called "the or each Property");
- The parties hereto desire that ASSIGNEE shall hold all rights in the, or each, Property absolutely
 including any and all continuations, divisionals or subsequent patents and applications claiming
 priority of the or each Property.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 062379 FRAME: 0041

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES THAT:-

- 4. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and confirms assignment absolutely to ASSIGNEE of all rights whatsoever that ASSIGNOR may have in the, or each, Property to hold to the full extent that ASSIGNOR would have had had this Assignment not been made.
- 5. It is further confirmed that ASSIGNEE has the right to claim priority from the, or each, Property.
- 6. All rights that ASSIGNEE takes under this assignment are freely assignable by ASSIGNEE.
- The consideration for the Assignment is the sum of \$10.00 ASSIGNEE pays to ASSIGNOR the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges on signature hereto.
- ASSIGNOR agrees to execute or procure such further documents as may be required to give legal
 effect to this agreement
- ASSIGNEE is responsible and bears costs for recordal of this Agreement where necessary and at ASSIGNEE's choice.
- 10. This agreement may be executed as a single document or in multiple copies and has effect upon signature by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR Signature July S. KUUY Julius Pohlenz, Asst. Secretary	The 1 st day of the month of July 2014
Premark Packaging LLC	4
Victoria Noble, Par	ralegal

PATENT REEL: 062379 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNEE Signature	The 1 st day of the month of July 2014
Patricia Chidiac, Asst. Secret	ary
Signode International IP Holdings LLC	-
Witnessed by	
Sharm Dinalds	A
Sharon Donaldson, Lei	and the second s

PATENT REEL: 062379 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 01/15/2023